We believe that the assumptions we use provide a reasonable basis on which to present the unaudited consolidated and combined pro forma
financial data. We are providing these Unaudited Consolidated and Combined Pro Forma Financial Statements for information purposes only and you
should not construe them to be indicative of our consolidated and combined financial position or results of operations had the transactions and events
described above been completed on the dates assumed. Furthermore, these financial statements do not project our financial condition or results of
operations for any future date or period.

PF-1

Table of Contents

Red Violet, Inc. has requested confidential treatment of this registration statement and
associated correspondence pursuant to Rule 83 of the Securities and Exchange Commission.

RED VIOLET, INC.

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

(Amounts in thousands, except share data)

   Historical   Adjustments  Pro Forma
Revenue   $ 4,585  $ —   $ 4,585
Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenue (exclusive of depreciation and amortization)   4,306   —   4,306
Sales and marketing expenses   2,795   —   2,795
General and administrative expenses   9,723   3,011(a)   12,734
Depreciation and amortization   607   —   607
Write-off of intangible assets   4,055   —   4,055

Total costs and expenses   21,486   3,011   24,497

Loss before income taxes   (16,901)   (3,011)   (19,912)
Income tax benefit   (38)   —   (38)

Net loss   $(16,863)  $ (3,011)  $ (19,874)

Pro forma loss per share:
Basic and diluted   $ (0.99)

Pro forma weighted average number of shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted   20,000,000

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this statement.

PF-2

Table of Contents

Red Violet, Inc. has requested confidential treatment of this registration statement and
associated correspondence pursuant to Rule 83 of the Securities and Exchange Commission.

RED VIOLET, INC.

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

(Amounts in thousands, except share data)

   Historical   Adjustments  Pro Forma
Revenue   $ 5,871  $ —   $ 5,871
Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenue (exclusive of depreciation and amortization)   5,199   —   5,199
Sales and marketing expenses   3,158   —   3,158
General and administrative expenses   15,150   3,526(a)   18,676
Depreciation and amortization   724   —   724

Total costs and expenses   24,231   3,526   27,757

Loss before income taxes   (18,360)   (3,526)   (21,886)
Income tax benefit   —   —   —

Net loss   $(18,360)  $ (3,526)  $ (21,886)

Pro forma loss per share:
Basic and diluted   $ (1.09)

Pro forma weighted average number of shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted   20,000,000

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this statement.

PF-3

Table of Contents

Red Violet, Inc. has requested confidential treatment of this registration statement and
associated correspondence pursuant to Rule 83 of the Securities and Exchange Commission.

RED VIOLET, INC.

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

(Amounts in thousands)

   Historical   Adjustments

Pro
Forma

ASSETS:
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 252   $ 20,000(b)  $20,252
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts of $139   1,351   —   1,351
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   515   —   515

Total current assets   2,118   20,000   22,118
Property and equipment, net   1,128   —   1,128
Intangible assets, net   14,401   —   14,401
Goodwill   5,227   —   5,227
Other non-current assets   1,272   —   1,272

Total assets   $ 24,146   $ 20,000  $44,146

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY:
Current liabilities:
Trade accounts payable   $ 1,017   $ —   $ 1,017
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   7,274   —   7,274
Deferred revenue   52   —   52

Total liabilities   8,343   —   8,343

Shareholders’ equity:
Investment by Cogint, Inc.   15,803   20,000(b)   —

   (35,803)(c)
Preferred stock   —   —  (c)   —
Common stock   —   200(c)   200
Additional paid-in capital   —   35,603(c)   35,603

Total shareholders’ equity   15,803   20,000   35,803

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity   $ 24,146   $ 20,000  $44,146

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this statement.

PF-4

Table of Contents

Red Violet, Inc. has requested confidential treatment of this registration statement and
associated correspondence pursuant to Rule 83 of the Securities and Exchange Commission.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following is a summary of the pro forma adjustments reflected in the Unaudited Consolidated and Combined Pro Forma Financial Statements:

(a) Record the excess of our expected separate company general and administrative expenses over and above historical corporate overhead allocation